Features
• Digital operation with short circuit discrimination
capable of distinguishing between short circuit and
alarm conditions.
• Two distinct heat sensing technologies.
• Confirmed temperature initiation for highest immunity
to nuisance alarms.
• Compatible with Protectowire Alarm Point Location

lation of the Detector in areas where mounting is difficult. Consult
the Protectowire Company for details regarding your specific
application.
Specifications
Maximum Voltage Rating: 30 VAC, 42 VDC
Resistance: .282 ohms/ft.  (.925 ohms/m)
Conductor Polarity: Un-insulated Copper Colored
Conductor – Positive (+)
Un-insulated Silver Colored
Conductor – Negative (-)
Min. Bend Radius: 2.5 inches (6.4 cm)
Weight: Nominal 7.5 lbs. / 500 ft.
(3.4 kg / 152 m)
Temperature Ratings & Model Numbers
Product/Jacket Type Model Number          Alarm Temperature Ambient Temperature FM                 UL/cUL
CTI CTI-155 155°F (68°C) 115°F (46°C)* 30ft (9.1m) 50ft (15.2m)
Multi-Purpose/ CTI-190 190°F (88°C) 150°F (66°C) 30ft (9.1m)        50ft (15.2m)
Commercial & CTI-220 220°F (105°C) 175°F (79°C)*             25ft (7.6m)        50ft (15.2m)
Industrial Applications CTI-280 280°F (138°C) 200°F (93°C) 25ft (7.6m)        50ft (15.2m)
CTI-356 356°F (180°C) 221°F (105°C) See Note 1         50ft (15.2m)
CTI-X CTI-155X 155°F (68°C) 115°F (46°C)* 30ft (9.1m)        50ft (15.2m)
High Performance/ CTI-190X 190°F (88°C) 150°F (66°C) 30ft (9.1m)         50ft (15.2m)
Excellent Abrasion, CTI-220X 220°F (105°C) 175°F (79°C)* 25ft (7.6m)         50ft (15.2m)
Weathering & Chemical CTI-280X 280°F (138°C) 200°F (93°C) 25ft (7.6m)         50ft (15.2m)
Resistance Properties CTI-356X 356°F (180°C) 250°F (121°C) See Note 1          50ft (15.2m)
Max. Recommended Max. Listed Spacing
*For open area applications the recommended UL 521 maximum ambient temperature for CTI-155 models is 100°F (38°C), and CTI-220 models is 150°F (66°C).
Temperatures shown in table are acceptable for UL Special Application use.
Note 1: FM Approved for special application use only. All models can be supplied on Messenger Wire.  Add Suffix “-M” to the above model numbers.

• One yellow “Fault” indicator
• One yellow “Short Fault” indicator
Ordering Information
Model No.        Description
CTM-530         Interface Module for Protectowire Type CTI with LCD display and navigation buttons.
CTM-530E       Interface Module for Protectowire Type CTI with LCD display and navigation buttons mounted in a
NEMA-4X (IP66) Enclosure.
CTM-530E-I     Interface Module with ISB for Protectowire Type CTI with LCD display and navigation buttons mounted in a
NEMA-4X (IP66) Enclosure.
CTM-530LT Interface Module for Protectowire Type CTI without LCD display and navigation buttons for use in low temperature
environments. This model requires the use of a separately ordered hand-held programmer. Consult Factory for details.
CTM-530LTE  Interface Module for Protectowire Type CTI without LCD display and navigation buttons, mounted in a NEMA-4X
(IP66) Enclosure. For use in low temperature environments. This model requires the use of a separately ordered hand-held
programmer. Consult Factory for details.
CTM-530LTE-I  Interface Module with ISB for Protectowire Type CTI without LCD display and navigation buttons, mounted in a NEMA-
4X (IP66) Enclosure. For use in low temperature environments. This model requires the use of a separately ordered hand-
                          held programmer. Consult Factory for details.
CTMP-1           Hand-held programmer for CTM-530LT Models. Required for commissioning system, setting alarm temperature and
accessing history log.